4-93TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

to Output ............................................ 140nsec Typ.
■ Pin Compatible with UC3843
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temperature
TC18C43MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC18C43MJD 14-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC28C43EOE 16-Pin SOIC (Wide) – 40°C to +85°C
TC28C43EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC28C43EPD 14-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC38C43COE 16-Pin SOIC (Wide) 0°C to +70°C
TC38C43CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC38C43CPD 14-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC38C43 is a current mode BiCMOS PWM control
IC. With a low 1.0 mA supply current along with high drive
current (0.7A peak) it provides  a low cost solution for a PWM
that operates to 500 kHz and directly drives MOSFETs up to
HEX 3 size.